ten-inch (jo-inch) steam main in the boiler house at the Almshouse, Blackwell's 
Island; also to repair four-inch (4-inch) line in subway, according to specifications 
and to the entire satisfaction and approval of the Supervising Engineer, for the sum 
of two hundred and forty-eight dollars ($248), is accepted, and you are hereby 
directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Deputy and Acting Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

August 13, 1902. 
Mr. CHARLES H. GARDNER, No. 142 East Twenty-sixth Street, City:

[...]

resetting springs; repairs on body and doors; new 
canvas and all new mouldings on roof; new seat fall; remake and repair cushion; 
two new front side curtains; new storm apron; paint wagon and all repairs needed 
to put same in good running order, for the sum of one hundred and twenty-five dol-
lars ($125), is accepted, and you are hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

MORGUE. 

New York, August Io, 1902. 
Description of unknown man, from One Hundred and Twenty-ninth street,